BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's Filing of the Renewable Energy)	File No. EO-2022-0283
Standard Compliance Plan and Renewable Energy)	
Compliance Report Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-20.100)	

AMEREN MISSOURI'S REOUEST TO SUBMIT A CORRECTED 2021 RES COMPLIANCE REPORT

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and, in support of *Ameren Missouri's Request to File a Corrected 2021 RES Compliance Report*, states as follows:

- 1. On April 14, 2022, Ameren Missouri filed its Renewable Energy Standard Compliance ("RES") Plan and Report.
- 2. On May 26, 2022, Staff filed a motion asking the Commission to extend the response deadline for Staff to file a response to the plan and report by forty-five days. The Commission granted the requested extension until July 15, 2022.
- 3. Ameren Missouri has since been consulting with Staff and an error was discovered in the 2021 RES Compliance Report filed on April 14, 2022. *See* Attachment 1 hereto.
- 4. The only change is the replacement of the table found under Section (8) (A) 1 I: RECs from Non-Owned Utility Resources on page 10.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri requests that the Commission accept and allow Ameren Missouri to submit a corrected 2021 RES Compliance Report in this matter.

(Signature block appears on next page)

Respectfully submitted,

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

Isl Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Ave. P. O. Box 149 (MC 1310) St. Louis, MO 63166 (314) 554-2623 (telephone) (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this 5th day of July, 2022, served the foregoing either by electronic means, or by U. S. Mail, postage prepaid addressed to all parties of record.

Vendy K. Tatro